River Calder at Callis Bridge and Charlestown

Warning no longer in force

No significant rainfall is expected for the rest of the day. The level of River Calder has fallen below level of concerns and will not cause any further flooding of property. Please be aware that there may still be standing water and debris around so remain aware of your surroundings when in this area. Please keep up-to-date with the latest forecast information via our 3 day forecast on our website at http://apps.environment-agency.gov.uk/flood/3days/125305.aspx or the Met Office at http://www.metoffice.gov.uk/

This information last updated 1:34pm, Sunday 22nd October.

Flood Warning Area Details

Callis Bridge and Charlestown between Burnt Acres Wood Bottom and Calderside including Halifax Road and the Sewage Treatment works

Region: North East

Counties covered: West Yorkshire

Watercourses covered: River Calder

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for River Calder at Callis Bridge and Charlestown.

Icons on the map show nearby level monitoring stations. They are not necessarily related to this particular flood warning area.

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

River Calder at Eastwood
Halifax Road adjacent to Common Bank Wood

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Calder at Eastwood, Callis Bridge and Charlestown
Halifax Road from Woodhouse Bridge to Calderside including Eastwood, Callis Bridge and Charlestown

No current or recent warnings.

River Calder at Hebden Bridge - Mytholm and Hebble End
Mytholm and Hebble End including Church Lane, King Street, Market Street, Stubbing Drive, Stubbing Holme Road and Hebble End Bridge

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Calder from Todmorden to Eastwood
Properties along Halifax Road including Haugh Road, Shaw Wood Road and Stoodley Glen

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River Calder at Hebden Bridge - Calder Holmes, Stubbings Bridge and Victoria Bridge
Hebden Bridge including King Street and Longstaff Court at Stubbings Bridge. Also includes Station Road, Holme Street and New Road around Calder Homes.

No current or recent warnings.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.